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March 24, 2010	 RE: CERTIFIED WARNING LETTER
FIVE-YEAR STAGE II COMPLIANCE TEST
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CERTIFIED MAIL
Brian Logue
300 Central Viaduct
Cleveland, OH 44115

Dear Mr. Logue:

The five-year Stage II compliance demonstration conducted at Dave's Dyna Guard located at 4095
Colorado Ave. in Sheffield Village, Ohio 44054 on March 17, 2010, demonstrated compliance with the
requirements of Ohio Admnistrative Code (OAC) Rule 3745-21-09(DDD).

The next annual Stage II compliance test is due in March 2011.

Currently this station is operating without permits. I have enclosed a Permit by Rule Notification form.
Please complete the form and return it as per the instructions within fourteen (14) days of receipt of this
letter. This will replace any needed Permit-to-Install and Operate (PTIO) and will mean you no longer
have to pay the biannual emission fees. This is the third year in a row that this request has been
made. Failure to complete and submitthe form within fourteen days will result in referral to our
Central Office for enforcement action.

The proof of attendance and completion of the training required by the Ohio EPA for the operator or local
manager of the gasoline dispensing facility was not available, in violation of OAC Rule 3745-21 -09(DDD),
I have enclosed a copy of the Rule that is applicable to gasoline dispensing facilities as well as a list of
testing companies. Some of these companies conduct the Stage II training. We will expect that the
training be completed prior to your next Stage II test.

Also, maintenance records were not maintained on site, in violation of OAC Rule 3745-21-09(DDD).
Please be sure to maintain these records on site and available for inspection in the futuae.

If you have any questions regarding this letter, please do not hesitate to contact me at (330) 9631270.

Sincerely,

Tim Fischer
Environmental Supervisor
Division of Air Pollution Control
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enclosures:	 Permit by Rule Notification form
OAC Rule 3745-21-09(DDD)
List of Testing Companies

P C :	 Station Manager


